DETERMINATION OF OFFERING PRICE

The offering price of the shares has been determined arbitrarily by us. It is
not based upon an independent assessment of the value of our shares and should
not be considered as such. The price does not bear any relationship to our
assets, book value, earnings, or other established criteria for valuing a
privately held company. In determining the number of shares to be offered and
the offering price, we took into consideration our cash on hand and the amount
of money we would need to implement our business plan. Accordingly, the offering
price should not be considered an indication of the actual value of the
securities.

DILUTION

The price of the current offering is fixed at $0.01 per common share. This price
is significantly higher than the price paid by our sole director and officer for
common equity since the Company's inception on February 2, 2012. Lisbeth
Guerrero, our sole officer and director, paid $0.001 per share for the 8,000,000
common shares

Assuming completion of the offering, there will be up to 18,000,000 common
shares outstanding. The following table illustrates the per common share
dilution that may be experienced by investors at various funding levels.

Funding Level   $100,000   $75,000   $50,000   $25,000
-------------   --------   -------   -------   -------
Offering price   $0.01   $0.01   $0.01   $0.01
Net tangible book
value per common
share before offering   $0.001   $0.001   $0.001   $ .001

Increase per common
share attributable to
investors   $0.0050   $0.0044   $0.0035   $0.0021

12
Pro forma net tangible
book value per common
share after  offering   $0.0060   $0.0054   $0.0045   $0.0031

Dilution to investors   $0.0040   $0.0046   $0.0055   $0.0069
Dilution as a
percentage of
offering price   40%   46%   55%   69%

Based on 8,000,000 common shares outstanding as of October 31, 2012 and total
stockholder's equity of $506 utilizing October 31, 2012 financial statements.

Since inception, our sole officer and director, promoters and affiliated persons
have paid an aggregate average price of $.001 per common share in comparison to
the offering price of $.01 per common share.

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OR PLAN OF OPERATION

You should read the following discussion and analysis of our financial condition
and results of operations together with our consolidated financial statements
and the related notes and other financial information included elsewhere in this